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EROSION CONTROL NOTES ) — 5y ) MAX. BUILDING HEIGHT___ 150’ -
1) THE APPROVED EROSION PREVENTION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL (EPSC) \ NOTE: SETBACK LISTED ARE PER CODE. SEE &)
PLAN SHALL BE IMPLEMENTED PRIOR TO ANY LAND DISTURBING APPROVED VARIANCES FOR MODIFIED o 2
ACTIVITY ON THE CONSTRUCTION SITE. ANY MODIFICATIONS TO THE = SETBACK  REQUIREMENTS. = En:
APPROVED SWPP PLAN MUST BE REVIEWED AND APPROVED BY MSD’S R.7 (CFD) 327 39 = — N 3 &) N
PRIVATE DEVELOPMENT REVIEW OFFICE. SWPPP BMP'S SHALL BE LOT 13 (GREENWAY ' o =
INSTALLED PER  THE PLAN AND MSD STANDARDS. ( ) S SN IMPERVIOUS AREA = S E E ™
2) ACTIONS MUST BE TAKEN TO MINIMIZE THE TRACKING OF MUD AND LOUISVILLE/JEFFERSON COUNTY . PRE N/A a O M = Q
SOIL FROM CONSTRUCTION AREAS ONTO PUBLIC ROADWAYS. SOIL METRO GOVERNMENT 35'pp POST 19,108 SF o
"LBA - 'z, 0 m S
TRACKED ONTO THE ROADWAY SHALL BE REMOVED DAILY. 527 WEST JEFFERSON STREET " (WAIVER - & <+
3) SOIL STOCKPILES SHALL BE LOCATED AWAY FROM STREAMS, PONDS, LOUISVILLE, KY 40202 (VAR,';:\AR YARD g QUESTE, < < < 'z
SWALES, AND CATCH BASINS. SOIL STOCKPILES ~SHALL BE SEEDED, D.B. 10343, PG. 326 NCe TBAG )
MULCHED, AND ADEQUATELY CONTAINED THROUGH USE OF SILT FENCE. Zer, Rovep, K PARKING SUMMARY E E Z. A % E
4) WHERE CONSTRUCTION OR LAND DISTURBANCE ACTIVITY WILL OR HAS LIBERTY FINANCIAL BUILDING (OFF-SITE 24,900 SF s -
TEMPORARILY CEASED ON ANY PORTION OF A SITE, TEMPORARY SITE GENERAL NOTES MINIMUM PARKING REQUIRE(D 6 SPACE)BOO SF) 83 SPACES QE o = j g e
STABILIZATION' MEASURES SHALL BE REQUIRED AS SOON AS 1) DOMESTIC WATER SUPPLY: NOT REQUIRED AT THIS TIME. SUBJECT SITE CAN BE MAXIMUM PARKING PERMITTED (1 SPACE/200 SF) 124 SPACES = E
PRACTICABLE, BUT NO LATER THAN 14  CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE SERVED BY THE LOUISVILLE WATER COMPANY. THE NECESSARY WATER SYSTEM g % St 2
ACTIVITY HAS CEASED. IMPROVEMENTS REQUIRED TO SERVICE THE DEVELOPMENT SHALL BE AT THE EXISTING LIBERTY FINANCIAL PARKING (OFF-SITE)____ 57 SPACES H O RS
5) SEDIMENT LADEN GROUND WATER ENCOUNTERED DURING THE OWNER / DEVELOPER'S EXPENSE. PROPOSED PARKING (THIS PLAN) 50 SPACES M m /E ©n
TRENCHING, BORING, OR OTHER EXCAVATION ACTVITIES SHALL BE 2) THE DEVELOPMENT LIES IN THE LYNDON FIRE DISTRICT TOTAL PARKING PROVIDED (BOTH SITES) 107 SPACES Z> KR xes
PUMPED TO A SEDIMENT TRAPPING DEVICE PRIOR TO BEING : ME  m - oD
DISCHARGED INTO A STREAM, POND, SWALE, AND/OR CATCH BASN 3) ALL SITE LIGHTING SHALL BE SHIELDED AND DIRECTED DOWNWARD AND AWAY T —o s
’ ’ ’ . FROM ALL ABUTTING RESIDENTIAL AREAS. m A = Q
4) ALL DUMPSTER PADS, TRANSFORMERS, AC UNITS TO BE SCREENED IN TREE CANOPY CALCULATIONS a b
COMPLIANCE WITH CHAPTER 10. = — - 8
‘ 5) MITIGATION MEASURES FOR DUST CONTROL SHALL BE IN PLACE DURING GROSS SITE AREA 43,908 SF (1.008 Ac.) 0N < S
‘ CONSTRUCTION TO PREVENT PARTICULATE MATTER FROM REACHING EXISTING CANOPY COVERAGE CLASS CLASS C N o
ROADS AND NEIGHBORING PROPERTIES. MSD NOTES AREA OF SITE WITH EX. TREE CANOPY. 28.7% (12,581 SF) e -
8-0 | /8-07| 8&-0" | 9-0"_ 6) COMPATIBLE UTILITY LINES (ELECTRIC, PHONE, CABLE) SHALL BE PLACED IN A TREE CANOPY REQUIRED 6,586 SF (15%) %
w|Z MIN. MIN, MIN. MIN. COMMON TRENCH UNLESS OTHERWISE REQUIRED/PERMITTED BY APPROPRIATE 1) WASTEWATER: SANITARY SEWER SERVICE NOT REQUIRED AT THIS TIME. SANITARY TREE gmgg EEESTEER[\)’ED $,§%g SF (15.2%)
—|= AGENCIES. SEWER SERVICE WILL BE PROVIDED AS NEEDED BY A NEW PSC CONNECTION AS R o
T;\ T;\ 7) CITY OF LYNDON APPROVAL REQUIRED. PERMITTED BY STATE PLUMBING CODE SUBJECT TO APPROVAL FOR LENGTH OF TOTAL TREE CANOPY PROVIDED 6,689 SF (15.2%) o
C C 8) NO KARST FEATURES ARE OBSERVED ONSITE PER A KARST SURVEY PERFORMED PSC AND IF NOT ALLOWED A SANITARY L.E. WILL BE PROVIDED TO SERVE o
BY GEM ENGINEERING. PROPOSED BUILDING. PSC OR LE. IS SUBJECT TO APPLICABLE FEES. SANITARY AP _,
Y SEWER FLOW WILL BE TREATED AT THE DEREK R. GUTHRIE WATER QUALITY LANDSCAPE DATA S
— - TREATMENT CENTER. PROPOSED V.U.A, 17,951 SF &
NOTE: AL ENTRAhf\:'(\;lEMsUMP AZSKTNOG ENRI;VEDIL_I’?/'\EIELANES AR BINDING ELEMENT NOTES 2) DRAINAGE: DRAINAGE PATTERN DEPICTED BY ARROWS (—=) IS FOR CONCEPT LLA. REQUIRED (7.5%) 1,346 SF \. J
: : PURPOSES ONLY. FINAL CONFIGURATION AND SIZE OF DRAINAGE PIPES, .LA. PROVIDED 1,641 SF
REPHALT CONCRETE OF & AR DURAGLE SURPAce ) COUSTRUION NG S, O EXECTD O 10 A GUONE O CIAHELS M WATER AL MEHO0 ol 5 oD Do i _— ( )
AS PERMITTED BY METRO PUBLIC WORKS. 10 BE PRESERVED AND TO PREVENT ANY DISTURBANCE OF GREENWAY AREAS CONSTRUCTION PLAN DESIGN PROCESS. DRAINAGE FACILITIES SHALL CONFORM SEWER [ _cosmowS N
THE FENCING SHALL ENCLOSE THE AREA BENEATH THE DRIPLINE OF THE TREE TO MSD REQUIREMENTS. USE OF EX. DRAINAGE CONNECTIONS & STORM WATER e N OPEN SPACE DATA
TYPICAL PARKING SPACE LAYOUT CALOPY AND. WHERE NECESSARY. To PREVENT ANY DISTURBANCE To GREENWAY REQUIREMENTS SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH MSD. mossSOSS N ot 43908 SF
NOT TO SCALE AREAS AND SHALL REMAIN IN PLACE UNTIL ALL CONSTRUCTION IS COMPLETED. 3) A PORTION OF THE SUBJECT PROPERTY LIES WITHIN A FLOOD HAZARD AREA N OPEN SPACE REQUIRED 4391 SF (10%)
NO PARKING, MATERIAL STORAGE OR CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES SHALL BE PER FEMA'S FIRM MAPPING, (21111C0031F — DATED FEBRUARY 26, 2021). N - )
’ n OPEN SPACE PROVIDED 7,210 SF (16%)
PERMITTED WITHIN THE FENCED AREA. 4) AN EPSC PLAN WILL BE SUBMITTED TO MSD FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO ANY w (OPEN SPACE NCLUDES WOODED ARER) ’
CONSTRUCTION ACTVITY.
The New Lok For Diading Safelv in Kentuck VARIANCE APPROVALS 5) SITE SUBJECT TO MSD'S REGIONAL FACILITY FEE.
gqing >ately y 8) THIS PROJECT IS SUBJECT TO MS4 WATER QUALITY REGULATIONS ONCE THE
1) VARIANCES APPROVED PER CHAPTER 5, PART 3, SECTION 5.3.5.C.3.a,b,&c OF THE LAND INCREMENTAL. AREA. OF DISTURBANGE SUMS ARE EQUAL 70 OR GREATER THAN
DEVELOPMENT CODE TO REDUCE THE REQUIRED SIDE AND REAR SETBACK TO ALLOW
K n k ENCROACHMENT OF PARKING. Q ONE (1) ACRE OF DISTURBANCE. PER THIS PRELIMINARY DEVELOPMENT PLAN
NOTE: VARIANCE PREVIOUSLY GRANTED ON APRIL 5, 2001 PER DOCKET# 9-87—00VLW TO THE AREA OF DISTURBANCE IS 31,600 SF. NORTH \. J
Call 811 Before You Di ALLOW REAR YARD ENCROACHMENT.
g VARIANCE PREVIOUSLY GRANTED ON OCTOBER 3, 2005 PER DOCKET# B-177-05 TO (J0B NO: 21023
e REDUCE THE REQUIRED FRONT SETBACK TO 15 FEET. —
UTILITY NOTE: VARIANCE PREVIOUSLY GRANTED ON FEBRUARY 6, 2017 PER CASE# 16VARIANCE1102 TRANSPORTATION NOTES HORIZ. SCALE: 1"=20
10 REDCE THE REQUIRED SIDE YARD SETBACK TO 0 FEET AND REAR YARD 1) ALL PROPOSED WALKS SHALL BE MINIMUM OF 5 FEET WIDE OR A WIDTH AS VERT SCALE: N/A
ALL UTILITIES SHOWN ON THESE PLANS ARE APPROXIMATE. INDIVIDUAL SERVICE LINES ARE NOT SHOWN. THE : NOTED ON THIS PLAN AND/OR AS PERMITTED BY CODE. ADA ROUTES SHALL
CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY KENTUCKY 811(PHONE NO. 811) FORTY EIGHT HOURS IN WAIVER REQUEST INCLUDE RAMPS WITH HATCHING ACROSS DRIVE LANES AS REQUIRED BY MPW. DESIGNED BY: JdDC
ADVANCE OF ANY CONSTRUCTION ON THIS PROJECT. THIS NUMBER WAS ESTABLISHED TO PROVIDE ACCURATE 2) EXISTING SIDEWALK RECONSTRUCTION AND REPAIRS SHALL BE REQUIRED, AS DETAILED BY: JDC
LOCATIONS OF EXISTING BELOW GROUND UTILITIES (I.E. CABLES, ELECTRIC WIRES, GAS, AND WATERLINES). THE 1) WAVER REQUESTED FROM CHAPTER 5, PART 5, SECTION 5.5.2.C.2.a AND CHAPTER 10, PART NECESSARY, TO MEET CURRENT MPW STANDARDS AND SHALL BE INSPECTED :
CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR BECOMING FAMILIAR WITH ALL UTILITY REQUIREMENTS SET FORTH 2, SECTION 10.2.4 & 10.2.10 OF THE LAND DEVELOPMENT CODE TO ALLOW PARKING IN PRIOR TO FINAL BOND RELEASE. , , , CHECKED BY: SWH
ON THE PLANS IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS AND SPECIAL PROVISIONS. REQUIRED YARD AND REDUCE THE REQUIRED PROPERTY PERIMETER AND VEHICLE USE AREA 3) ALL ROADWAY AND ENTRANCE INTERSECTIONS SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS 20 0 20 40
LANDSCAPE BUFFER AREAS ALONG A PORTION OF THE SOUTHERN AND EASTERN PROPERTY FOR LANDING AREAS AS SET BY METRO PUBLIC WORKS — e — DATE: MAY 28, 2021
LINE AND WANVE ENTIRELY THE 6/8-FT SCREENING REQUIREMENT ALONG THE ENTIRETY OF 4) ENCROACHMENT PERMIT AND BOND ARE REQUIRED BY MPW FOR ANY WORK GRAPHIC SCALE > /
THE SOUTHERN AND EASTERN PROPERTY LINE ADJOINING THE OR-3 OFFICE AND THE R-7 WITHIN. RIGLT—OF —WAY (oreeT ~
[ORST S KT PP 0 Aok SCROCHGN O DRUO M| <) ST G010, D ST 4 ESUED o T AL
3 7/20/21 | ADD FULL SIDEWALK ALONG FOREST GREEN BLVD. JDC T ARTICLE 12 PERIMETER LANDSCAPING. gﬁggg}\gm%;% E%%TTﬁTRUCTION APPROVAL AND ISSUANCE OF MPW
2 6/30/21 | AGENCY COMMENTS & REMOVE WALK — 2ND SUBMITTAL JDC meRL:ﬁgg&%SELYBL?ﬁFAENRTSED ON OCTOBER 13, 2005 PER DOCKET# 9-87-O00VLW TO 6) EXISTING CROSSOVER ACCESS RECORDING IN D.B. 8634, PG. 402.
1 6/17/21 | AGENCY COMMENTS — 1ST SUBMITTAL JoC WAIVER PREVIOUSLY GRANTED ON FEBRUARY 1, 2017 PER CASE# 16DEVPLAN1241 TO CASE# 21—-DDP—0063 & 21—WAIVER—0080 | WM# 7372
WAVE REAR AND SIDE LANDSCAPE BUFFERS.
Revisionl  Date Description Detailed by RELATED CASE# 9-87-00VLW, B—177—05, 16VARIANCE1102, & 16DEVPLAN1241 L y
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